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2015
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Nick Marcelle

Assistant Coaches
Dave Loritz, Jeff Kline, Andy Fameree, Kyle McMahan, Steve Marcelle, Jon Doble,

Greg Pierquet, Alyssa Racine

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Invite

2nd Place
City Meet
1st Place

W/TFA State Meet
8th Place

FRCC Eastern Division
1st Place

Outdoor
Green Bay City Meet

1st Place
Preble Relays

1st Place
Oshkosh North Invite

3rd Place
FRCC Conference Relay

1st Place

Ash. Invite
1st Place

Algoma Invite
1st Place

FRCC Conference Meet
2nd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

4th Place
WIAA State Meet
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Season Highlights
The Preble Men’s Team had a very successful season gathering 7 first place and 3 second place finishes.
They finished in 8th place at the Indoor State Meet and won both Relay Meets.

Randy Bialcik won a conference championship in the Pole Vault and Daniel La Luzerne won both the 800
and 1600 Meter Runs in the FRCC Conference Meet. Andy Holzmann, Sam Wouters, Lake LaChappelle,
DeJuan Plummer were Sectional Champions in the 4x800 Meter Relay and qualified for the WIAA State
Meet where they finished in 5th place.  Daniel LaLuzerne was also a Sectional Champion in the 800 Meters.
At the State Meet Daniel LaLuzerne finished in 3rd place in the  800 Meter Run.  Ryan Ray, who was an
extra qualifier for the state meet in the Shot Put, had a great meet finishing in 3rd place.

Records Set

Indoor Daniel LaLuzerne - 1600 Meters (4:19.80)

Outdoor No records set

Relay Eathan VandenPlas, Gavin Buergi, Tanner Duffney, Daniel
LaLuzerne - Mile Medley Relay

Oshkosh Invitational - Indoor

Team Place 2nd

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Danial LaLuzerne - 1600m
>Randy Bialcik - Triple Jump

>DeJuan Plummer - 800m
>Randy Bialcik - Long Jump

>Randy Bialcik - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Danial LaLuzerne - 800m
>Andy Holzmann - 3200m
>4x400m

>Nick Peterson - 3200m
>4x200m
>Riley Vanden Plas - Pole Vault
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Green Bay City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Logan Gerow - 200m
>Sam Wouters - 800m
>Danial LaLuzerne - 3200m
>Colin Wanek - 45m High Hurdles
>4x160m Relay
>4x800 Relay (Plummer, M. Lukas,
Weltzien, T. Duffney)
>4x800 Relay (LaLuzerne, L. Duffney,
Wouters, LaChapelle)
>Ryan Ray - Shot Put
>Randy Bialcik - Pole Vault
>Randy Bialcik - Long Jump

>Randy Bialcik - 45m
>Nick Verheyden - 3200m
>Noah Verheyden - 45m High
Hurdles
>Ben Hurley - High Jump
>Riley Vanden Plas - Pole Vault
>Darrion Hughes - Triple Jump

>Josh Coulombe - 200m
>Tanner Duffney - 400m
>Andy Holzmann - 1600m
>Brett Westlund - 45m High
Hurdles
>Nate Samorski - Shot Put
>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Ethan Vanden Plas - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

->ake Berken - 45m
>Mason Lukas - 400m
>Nick Peterson - 1600m
>Jared Weiler - 3200m

>Logan Gerow - 45m
>Brett Westlund - 200m
>Ben Weltzien - 400m
>Andy Holzmann - 800m
>DeJuan Plummer - 1600m
>Ben Weltzien - Pole Vault (tie)
>Chris Ronsman - Pole Vault (tie)

W/TFA State Meet - Indoor

Team Place 8th

2nd Place 6th Place 7th Place

>Daniel LaLuzerne - 1600m (school record) >Randy Bialcik - Pole Vault
>Randy Bialcik - Triple Jump

>DeJuan Plummer - 800m
>4x400m Relay
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FRCC Eastern Division - Indoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Randy Bialxik - 55m
>Lake La Chapelle - 800m
>Andy Holzmann - 1600m
Daniel LaLuzerne - 3200m
>4x400m Relay - Verheyden, Wouters,
Lemens, Plummer
>4x3200m Relay - L. Duffney,
LaChapelle, Lemens, LaLuzerne
>Ryan Ray - Shot Put
>Randy Bialick - Triple Jump

>Brett Weslund - 400m
>Luke Duffney - 800m
>DeJuan Plummer - 1600m
>4x160m Relay - T. Duffney, Gerow,
Berken, E. VandenPlas
>4x240 Relay - N. Verheyden,
Gerow, E. VandenPlas, Wanek
>Randy Bialick - Long Jump

>Logan Gerow - 200m
>Colin Wanek - 55m High Hurdles
>Riley VandenPlas - Pole Vault (tie)

4th Place

>Jake Berken - 55m
>Ben Weltzien - 400m
>Sam Wouters - 800m
>Nick Peterson - 3200m
>Noah Verheyden - 55m High Hurdles
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Randy Bialcik - 100 m
>Daniel LaLuzerne - 800 m
>Daniel LaLuzerne - 1600 m
>Colin Wanek - 110 m High Hurdles
>Noah Verheyden - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x100 meter relay
>4x200 meter relay
>Ryan Ray - Shot Put
>Randy Bialcik - Pole Vault
>Hunter Cook - Long Jump
>Hunter Cook - Triple Jump

>Andy Holzmann - 3200 m
>Noah Verheyden - 110 m High Hurdles
>Colin Wanek - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x800 m relay
>Nate Samorske - Shot Put
>Nate Samorske - Discus

>Jake Berken - 100 m
>Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>DeJuan Plummer - 800 m
>Sam Wouters - 1600 m
>4x400 m Relay
>Almoni Chambers - Discus
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Logan Gerow - 200 m
>Sam Wouters - 800 m
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m
>Riley Dryer - Shot Put
>Hunter Cook - High Jump (tie)
>Randy Bialcik - Long Jump

>Jake Berken - 200 m
>Ben Weltzien - 400 m
>Ben Hurley - 300 m Int. Hurdles
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Preble Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>High Hurdle Relay - Wanek,
Verheyden, Westlund, Tatro
>300 Int. Hurdle Relay - Verheyden,
Wanek, Westlund
>4x200 R. - Duffney, Berken, Gerwo,
Verheyden
>4x800 R. - Plummer, Holzmann,
Wouters, LaLuzerne
>Sprint Medley R. Names not available
>Distance Medley - Names not
available

>Shot Put Relay - Ray, Samorske,
Saldana, Nass
>Discus Relay - Samorske, Ray,
Duchateau, Estel
>Triple Jump Relay - Endlich, Cook,
Perret, Peper
>4x1600 R. - Names not available

>4x400 R. - Duffney, Endlich,
LaChapelle, Wanek
>High Jump Relay - LaChapelle,
Endlich, Buss, Cook

4th Place

>Long Jump Relay - Cook,
Buss, Verheyden, VandenPlas
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Oshkosh North Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Daniel LaLuzerne - 3200 m
>4x800 R. - Plummer, LaChapelle, L.
Duffney, LaLuzerne

>Daniel LaLuzerne - 400 m
>Nate Samorske - Discus

>DeJuan Plummer - 800 m
>Andy Holzmann - 1600 m
>Colin Wanek - 110 m High
Hurdles
>4x200 R. T. Duffney, Gerow,
Verheyden, Bialcik
>4x400 R. Plummer, Wouters,
LaChapelle, T. Duffney
>Ryan Ray - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Sam Wauters - 800 m
>4x100 R. T. Duffney, Berken,
Gerow, Bialcik
>Almoni Chambers - Discus

>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
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FRCC Conference Relay - Outdoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>900 Int. Hurdles - Verheyden, Wanek,
Westlund
>4x800 M. Relay - Holzmann, Wouters,
LaChapelle, L. Duffney
>1600 M Medley - VandenPlas, Buergi,
Duffney, LaLuzerne
>Distance Medley - Lukas, Weltzien,
Plummer, LaLuzerne

>330 High Hurdle R. - Wanek,
Verheyden, Westlund
>4x100 R. L. Duffney, Berken,
Gerwo, Buergi
>4x400 R. L. Duffney, LaLuzerne,
Wouters, LaChapelle
>4x1600 R. Holzmann, Wouters,
Weiler, Petersen
>Shot Put R. - Ray, Samorske, Dryer
>Discus R. - Samorske, Chambers,
Dryer
>Pole Vault R. - Charles,
VandenPlas, Bialcik
>Long Jump R. - Endlich, Bialcik,
Cook
>Triple Jump R. - Hughes, cook,
Endlich

>4x200 M Relay - Verheyden,
Bialcik, T. Duffeny, Gerow
>800 Medley R. - Berkin, Gerow,
Bialcik, Plummer
>High Jump R. (tie) - LaChapelle,
Hurley, Endlich
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Ashwaubenon Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Logan Gerow - 200 m
>Lake LaChapelle - 800 m
>Daniel LaLuzerne - 3200 m
>Noah Verheyden - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x100 R. - T. Duffney, Buergi, Gerow,
Berken
>4x200 R. - T. Duffney, Buergi, Gerow,
Verheyden
>4x800 R. - Lukas, L. Duffney,
LaChapelle, Holzmann
>Ryan Ray - Shot Put

>DeJuan Plummer - 1600 m
>4x400 R. - T. Duffney, Verheyden,
Plummer, Wouters
>Almoni Chambers - Discus

>Colin Wanek - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Riley VAndenPlas - Pole Vault
>Hunter Cook - Long Jump
>Darrione Hughes - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Jake Berken - 100 m
>Randy Bialcik - 200 m
>Dam Wouters - 1600 m
>Randy Bialcik - Pole Vault

>Mason Lukas - 800 m
>Nick Petersen - 1600 m
>Andy Holzmann - 3200 m
>Brett Westlund - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
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Algoma Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Daniel LaLuzerne - 800 m
>Daniel LaLuzerne - 1600 m
>4x200 m Relay - Bialcik, T. Duffney,
Gerow, Verheyden
>4x400 m Relay - Names not available
>4x800 m Relay - Names not available
>Randy Bialcik - Pole Vault

>DeJuan Plummer - 800 m
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m
>Colin Wanek - 100 m H. Hurdles
>Noah Verheyden - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Ryan Ray - Shot Put
>Nate Samorske - Discus

>Logan Gerow - 200 m
>Andy Holzmann - 800 m
>Sam Wouters - 3200 m
>4x100 m Relay - Bialcik, Berken,
Gerow, Wanek
>Almoni Chambers - Discus
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Hunter Cook - Long Jump >Hunter Cook - Triple Jump

FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Daniel LaLuzerne - 1600 m
>Daniel LaLuzerne - 800 m
>Randy Bialcik - Pole Vault

>4x800 m Relay - Plummer,
LaChappelle, L. Duffney, Lukas
>Noah Verheyden - 300 m Int.
Hurdles
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus
>Ryan Ray - Shot Put

>Colin Wanek - 110 m. H. Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - T. Duffney,
Buergi, Gerow, Bialcik

4th Place 5th Place

>4x200 m Relay - T. Duffney,
Gerow, Bialcik, Verheyden
>Andy Holzmann - 1600 m
>DeJuan Plummer - 800 m
>Nate Samorski - Discus

>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Noah Verheyden - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Daniel LaLuzerne - 800 m
>4x800 m Relay - Holzmann,
LaChappelle, Plummer, Wouters

>Ryan Ray - Shot Put
>Colin Wanek - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Randy Bialick - Pole Vault
>4x100 m Relay - Buergi, Duffney,
Gerow, Bialcik

>Andy Holzmann - 1600 m

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Nick Petersen - 1600 m
>4x200 - Gerow, Verhayden,
Bialcik, T. Duffney
>Bret Westlund - 300 m Int.
Hurdles
>4x400 m Relay - T. Duffney
Wouters, LaChappelle, Plummer
>Nate Samorske - Discus
>Daniel LaLuzerne - 3200 m

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>DeJuan Plummer - 800 m
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 4th

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Daniel LaLuzerne - 800 m
>4x800 m Relay - Holzmann, Wouters,
LaChappelle, Plummer

>Noah Verheyden - 300 m Int.
Hurdles
>Randy Bialcik - Pole Vault

>4x100 m Relay - Buergi, T.
Duffney, Gerow, Bialcik
>Daniel LaLuzerne - 3200 m

4th Place 5th Place

>Ryan Ray - Shot Put (extra
State Meet Qualifier)

>4x200 m Relay - Gerow,
Verheyden, T. Duffney, Bialcik
>4x400 m Relay - T. Duffney,
Wouters, LaChappelle, Plummer

WIAA State Meet

3rd Place 5th Place

>Daniel LaLuzerne - 800 m
>Ryan Ray - Shot Put

>4x800 m Relay - Plummer,
Wouters, Holzmann, LaLuzerne
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2016
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Nick Marcelle

Assistant Coaches
Dave Loritz, , Andy Fameree, Kyle McMahan, Steve Marcelle,  Greg Pierquet, Josh Zill,

Barry Valentine, Kevin Butters, Anne Gregory

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Invite

5th Place
City Meet
1st Place

W/TFA State Meet FRCC Eastern
Division
1st Place

Outdoor
Green Bay City Meet

1st Place
Preble Relays

2nd Place
Gil Frank (Kimberly)

2nd Place
FRCC Conference Relay

2nd Place

West De Pere Invite
1st Place

FRCC Conference Meet
2nd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

5th Place
WIAA State Meet

0 points

Season Highlights
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The Men’s Team had a moderately successful season with 4 first place finishes, and 5 second place finishes.
They continued their dominance in the Green Bay City Meet with another team victory.  They finished 2nd in
the FRCC Conference Relays, FRCC Conference Meet, and the WIAA Regional.

Gavin Buergi was one of the top individuals for the team with a victory in the 100 Meter Dash in the
Conference Meet, 2nd Place at the WIAA Sectional and was in the finals at the State Meet in the 100 Meter
Dash.  The 4x100 Meter Relay Team of Tanner Duffney, Gavin Buergi, Ethan VandenPlas, and Jackson
Massey were also Conference Champs.  Julian Charles finished in 2nd at the Sectional Meet qualifying for
the State Meet where he was a finalist.

Records Set
no records were set

Oshkosh Invitational - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place

>Branden Endlich - High Jump >Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Gavin Buergi - 60 m
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>4x200 m Relay -  VandenPlas
Buergi,  Berkin,  Hablewitz

>4x400 m Relay - Waltzien,
Duffney, Hablewitz, Buergi
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Green Bay City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 45 m
>Ben Peper - 200 m
>Andy Holzmann - 800 m
>Jake Lemens - 1600 m
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump
>4x133 m Relay - Rodriguez, Parham,
VandenPlas, Hablewitz
>4x800 m Relay - Petersen, Weltzien,
Holzmann, Wondrash

>Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>Gavin Buergi - 400 m
>Mason Lukas - 800 m
>4x200 m Relay - VandenPlas,
Duffney, Westland, Rodriguez
>4x400 m Relay - Westland, Lemens,
Wondrash, Endlich
>Nick Verheyden - 1600 m
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m
>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>Ryan Buss - Long Jump

>Tanner Duffney - 45 m
>Hunter Wondrash - 400 m
>Mason Lukas - 1600 m
>Brandon Hoppe - 3200 m
>Gavin Buergi - Long Jump
>Darrion Hughes - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Ethan VandenPlas - 200 m
>Salvador Sierra - 800 m
>Jared Weiler - 3200 m
>Connor Ladwig - Shot Put
>Ben Hurley - High Jump
>David Perret - Triple Jump

>Nate Samorski - Shot Put
>Kade Cummings - Pole Vault
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FRCC Eastern Division - Indoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 45 m
>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Andy Holzmann - 800 m
>Nick Verheyden - 3200 m
>Brett Westlund - 45m H. Hurdles
>4x133 m Relay - VandenPlas,
Westlund, Weltzien, Hablewitz
>4x200 m Relay - Guergi, Hablewitz,
Gerow, Peper
>4x400 m Relay - Lemens, Hummel,
Weltzien, Duffney
>4x800 m Relay - Petersen, Holzmann,
Lukas, Weltzien
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

>Tanner Duffney - 45 m
>Nick Hummel - 400 m
>Nick Petersen - 800 m
>Dawson Borley - 1600 m
>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump

>Ben Peper - 200 m
>Mason Lukas - 800 m
>Salvador Sierra - 1600 m
>Jared Weiler - 3200 m
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Ben Hurley - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Brandon Hoppe - 1600 m
>Gavin Buergi - Long Jump

>Ethan VandenPlas - 45 m
>Ethan vAndenPlas - 200 m
>Dalton Lardinois -  High Jump
>Ryan Buss - Long Jump
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W/TFA State Meet - Indoor

Team Place

3rd Place

>4x200 m Relay - Buergi, Peper, Gerow, Duffney

Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - Hablewitz, Gerow,
Peper, Weltzien
>4x200 m Relay - Hablewitz, Gerow,
Peper, Weltzien

>Logan Gerow - 100 m
>Tanner Duffney - 400 m
>Salvador Sierra - 1600 m
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m
>4x400 m Relay - Peper, Hummel,
Lukas, Weltzien
>4x800 m Relay - Lemmens, Hummel,
Petersen, Holzmann
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Almoni Chambers - Discus
>Brandon Endlich - High Jump
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>Ryan Buss - Long Jump
>Darrione Hughes - Triple Jump

>Tanner Duffney - 100 m
>Gavin Buergi - 400 m
>Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Dawson Borley - 1600 m
>Nick Verheyden - 3200 m
>Brett Westlund - 100 m H. Hurdles
>Ryan Buss - High Jump
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Andy Holzmann - 800 m
>Ben Hurley - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Ben Hurley - High Jump
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault
>Darrione Hughes - Long Jump
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump

>Michael Hablewitz - 200 m
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>Jared Weiler - 3200 m
>Coy Wanner - Shot Put
>Michael Hablewitz - Triple Jump
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Preble Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>4x100 m Relay - Duffney, Buergi,
Gerow, Hablewitz
>4x1600 m Relay - Borley, Exferd,
Verhayden, Weiler
>Medley Relay - Peper, Gerwo,
VandenPlas, Lemens

>4x200 m Relay - Duffney, Gerow,
Hablewitz, Buergi
>4x400 m Relay - Duffney, Weltzien,
Hablewitz, Buergi
>4x800 m Relay - Holzmann,
Hummel, Lemens, Lukas
>Distance Medley - Hummel,
Weltzien, Petersen, Holzmann

>440 H. Hurdle Relay - Westlund,
Reese, Tatro, Hurley
>900 Int. Hurdle Relay - Westlund,
Tatro, Hurley
>High Jump Relay - Buss, Hurley,
Endlich, Lardinois
>Pole Vault Relay - Charles,
McCormick, Lardinois
>Long Jump Relay - Endlich,
Buss, Hughes, Buergi
>Triple Jump Relay - Hughes,
Dessart, Endlich, Perret

4th Place

>Shot Put Relay - Nass,
Wanner, Hernandez, Herm
>Discus Relay - Samorski,
Duchateau, Chambers, Nass
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Gil Frank Invitational (Kimberly) - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 200 m >Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>4x800 m Relay - Weltzien, C. Lukas,
M. Lukas, Salvador

>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>4x400 m Relay - Lemens,
Hummel, Duffney, Guergi

4th Place 5th Place

>Tanner Duffney - 400 m
>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Darrione Hughes - Triple Jump
>4x100 m Relay - VandenPlas,
Rodriguez, Hablewitz, Peper
>4x200 m Relay - Buss,
Hablewitz, Peper, VandenPlas

>Andy Holzmann - 800 m
>Andy Holzmann - 1600 m
>Verheyden - 3200 m
>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Ryan Buss - High Jump
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault
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FRCC Conference Relay - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>900 m. Int. Hurdles - Westlund, Hurley,
Tatro
>4x100 m Relay - VandenPlas, Buergi,
Duffney, Peper
>4x200 m Relay - Duffney, Buergi,
Peper, Buss
>Sprint Medley - VAndenPlas,
Rodriguez, Buergi, Duffney
>Distance Medley - Lemens, Weltzien,
Petersen, Holzmann
>Discus Relay - Chambers, DuChateau,
Samorske

>4x800 m Relay - Hummel, C. Lukas,
M. Lukas, Exferd
>4x1600 m Relay - Borley,
Verheyden, Weiler, Sierra
>Medley Relay - Hablewitz, Buss,
Weltzien, Lemens
>Pole Vault Relay - Charles, Dimtrov,
Mccormick
>Long Jump Relay - Endlich, Buss,
Hughes
>Triple Jump Relay - Hughes,
Hablewitz, Perret

>330 H. Hurdle Relay - Tatro,
Westlund, Reese
>Shot Put Relay - Nass, Herm,
Ladwig
>High Jump Relay - Buss, Endlich,
Hurley

4th Place

>4x400 m Relay - Hablewitz,
Holzmann, Hummel, Peper
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West De Pere Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Andy Holzmann - 1600 m
>Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>Ryan Buss - High Jump
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>4x200 m Relay - Buergi, Duffney,
Peper, Buss

>4x800 m Relay - Petersen, Exferd,
Borley, Hummel
>Michael Hablewitz - 400 m
>Nick Verheyden - 3200 m
>Darrione Hughes - Triple Jump
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus

>Jake Lemens - 1600 m
>4x100 m Relay - Buergi, Duffney, >
Peper, vandenPlas
>Brett Westlund - 300 Int. Hurdles
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m

4th Place 5th Place

>Nick Petersen - 800 m
>Ben Peper - 200 m
>4x400 m Relay - Lemens,
Hablewitz, Holzmann, Weltzien
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump

>Shannon Exferd - 800 m
>Jared Weiler - 3200 m
>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Ryan Buss - Long Jump
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FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>4x100 m Relay - Duffney, Buergi,
VandenPlas, Massey

>4x200 m Relay - Duffney,
VandenPlas, Peper, Buss
>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m

>4x800 m Relay - Hummel, M.
Lukas, Exferd, Lindsley
>Andy Holzmann - 800 m
>Nick Verheyden - 3200 m

4th Place 5th Place

>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus

>Brett Westlund - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>Ryan Buss - High Jump
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Ryan Buss - Long Jump
>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>4x200 m Relay - Duffney, Buergi,
Pepper, Buss
>4x100 m Relay - Duffney, Buergi,
VandenPlas, Massey
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus
>4x800 m Relay - Hummel,
Lemens, Petersen, Exferd
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m

>Michael Hablewitz - 400 m
>Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Brett Westlund - 110 m H.
Hurdles
>Andy Holzmann - 800 m

5th Place

>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Ben Peper - 200 m
>Nick Verheyden - 3200 m
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 5th Place

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place
State Meet Qualifier

4th Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

>4x800 m Relay - Hummel,
Lemens, Petersen, Holzmann

Ryan Buss - Long Jump
4x200 m Relay - Duffney,
Buergi, Peper, Buss
Nick Petersen - 3200 m
Tanner Duffney - 200 m

WIAA State Meet

9th Place Participants

>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>Gavin Buergi - 100 m

>4x800 m Relay - Hummel,
Lemens, Petersen, Holzmann
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2017
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Nick Marcelle

Assistant Coaches
Dave Loritz, Andy Fameree, Kyle McMahan, Steve Marcelle, Jon Doble, Greg

Pierquet,
Josh Zill, Brad Boockmeier

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Invite

2nd Place
City Meet
1st Place

W/TFA State Meet
4th Place

FRCC Eastern
Division
1st Place

Outdoor
Green Bay City Meet

1st Place
Preble Relays

1st Place
Marquette Invite

1st Place
FRCC Conference Relays

1st Place

West De Pere Invite
1st Place

FRCC Conference Meet
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st Place
WIAA Sectional

2nd Place
WIAA State Meet

23rd Place
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Season Highlights
The Preble Hornet Men’s Track and Field Team had another very successful season with 9 first place
finishes including both relay meets, the City Meet, the FRCC Conference Meet, and the WIAA Regional
Meet.  2nd place finishes included the Oshkosh Indoor Invite and the WIAA Sectional Meet.  They were also
4th at the State Indoor Championships.

Outstanding individuals included Gavin Buergi who won both the Conference and WIAA Sectional titles in
the 100 Meter Dash.  Gavin also qualified for the finals in the 100 Meters at the State Meet where he finished
9th.  Lucas Mccormick was another outstanding competitor in the Pole Vault with many victories including
the  City, Conference, Regional, and Sectional Meets.  He capped off his excellent season with a State
Championship in the Pole Vault.  Nick Hummel was the other individual with a conference championship in
the 800 Meter Run.  The other Sectional Champions were the 4x100 Meter Relay Team of Ethan
Walton-Taylor, Ryan Buss, Reggie Parham, and Gavin Buergi.

Records Set
no records were set

Oshkosh Invitational - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault

>Gavin Buergi - 60 m >Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Nick Petersen - 1600 m
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

4th Place

>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>4x400 m Relay Team
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Green Bay City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 45 m
>Reginald Parham - 200 m
>Gavin Buergi - 400 m
>Henry Starks - 800 m
>Dawson Borley - 1600 m
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m
>4x200 m Relay - VandenPlas, Starks,
Rodriguez, Hummel
>4x400 m Relay - Hummel, Lemens,
Buergi, Duffney
>4x800 m Relay - Hummel, Starks,
Petersen, Duffney
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault
>Ryan Buss - Long Jump
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>Nick Hummel - 400 m
>Dawson Borley - 800 m
>Tanner Conard - 3200 m
>Ryan Buss - High Jump
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>Aaron Hundley - Triple Jump

>Ethan VandenPlas - 200 m
>Jake Lemens - 1600 m
>Parker Scheld - 3200 m
>EJ Reese - 45 m H. Hurdles
>4x133 m Relay - Rodriquez,
Parham, Massey, Walton-Taylor
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault
>David Perret - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Ben Peper - 400 m
>Nick Verheyden - 1600 m
>Brett Westlund - 45 m H. Hurdles
>Connor Ladwig - Shot Put

>Ethan VandenPlas - 45 m
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump
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FRCC Eastern Division - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Ethan Walton-Taylor - 55 m
>Max Starks - 200 m
>Reginald Parham - 400 m
>Parker Scheld - 3200 m
>Brett Westlund - 55 m H. Hurdles
>4x160 m Relay
>4x200 m Relay
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump

>Henry Geil - 55 m
>Henry Geil - 200 m
>Benjamin Christl - 400 m
>Jasper Rosenau - 1600 m
>EJ Reese - 55 m H. Hurdles
>4x800 m Relay
>Ryan Buss - High Jump
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump

>Reginald Parham - 55 m
>Nick Renier - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Salvador Sierra - 3200 m
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault
>Ryan Buss - Long Jump
>Al’Moni Chambers - Shot Put

>Tanner Conard - 800 m
>Diego Moreno - 1600 m
>Christian Schommer - 3200 m
>Kaiden LeCapitaine - 55 m H.
>Hurdles
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump
>Daniel Hernandez - Shot Put
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W/TFA State Meet - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place 5th Place

>Brandan Endlich - High Jump >Gavin Buergi - 55 m
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault

>4x400 m Relay - Buergi, Duffney,
Hablewitz, Lemmens

7th Place

>4x200 m Relay - Buergi, Geil,
Duffney, Starks
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>Tanner Duffney - 400 m
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m
>4x100 m Relay - Parham, Buergi,
Starks, Buss
>4x200 m Relay - VanderPlas, Parham,
Starks, Peper
>4x400 m Relay - Duffney, Perret,
Peper, Christl
>4x800 m Relay - Hummel, Lemens,
Borley, Petersen
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus
>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault

>Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Salvador Sierra - 1600 m
>Nick Verheyden - 3200 m
>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Ryan Buss - High Jump
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump

>Max Starks - 200 m
>Parker Scheld - 1600 m
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m
>Brett DuChateau - Discus
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump (tie)

4th Place 5th Place

>Ethan VandenPlas - 100 m
>Ben Christl - 400 m
>Henry Starks - 800 m
>Jasper Rosenau - 1600 m
>Brett Westlund - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Kaiden LaCaptaine - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Ryan Buss - Long Jump

>David Perret - 400 m
>EJ Reese - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump
>David Perret - Triple Jump
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Preble Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>4x800 m Relay - Petersen, Starks,
Hummel, Lemens
>Medley Relay - Duffney Starks,
VandenPlas, Hummel
>Distance Medley - Starks, Peper,
Lemens, Petersen
>Pole Vault Relay - McCormick,
Charles, Lardinois

>330 m H. Hurdle Relay - Westlund,
Reese, LaCapitaine, Johnson
>4x100 m Relay - Buergi,
Walton-Taylor, Buss, Endlich
>4x400 m Relay - Duffney, Christl,
Bosacki, Perret
>4x1600 m Relay - Verheyden,
Sierra, Borley, Scheld
>Shot Put Relay - Nass, Hernandez,
Herm, Chambers
>Discus Relay - Chambers, Wolfe,
DuChateau, Nass
>Long Jump Relay - Endlich,
Lardinois, Dessart, Buss
>Triple Jump Relay - Endlich,
Dessart, Perret, Huntley

>900 m Int. Hurdle Relay -
Westlund, LeCapitaine, Vance
>High Jump Relay - Endlich, Buss,
Lardinois, Renier
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Marquette Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>4x100 m Relay - Buergi, Buss,
Endlich, Geil

>4x800 m Relay - Lemens, Abarca,
Starks, Borley
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault

>Nick Petersen - 1600 m
>4x400 m Relay - Duffney, Perret,
Christl, Hummel

4th Place 5th Place

>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>Nick Hummel - 1000 m
>Ryan Buss - High Jump (tie)
>Branden Endlich - High Jump (tie)

>Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Salvador Sierra - 1000 m
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump
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FRCC Conference Relay - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>4x100 m Relay - VandenPlas, Parham,
Walton-Taylor, Buergi
>4x200 m Relay - Buergi, Duffney,
Starks, Rodriguez
>4x800 m Relay - Lemens, Petersen,
Abarca, Starks
>4x1600 m Relay - Borley, conard,
Sierra, Scheld
>Sprint Medley - VandenPlas, Geil,
Starks, Duffney
>Medley Relay - Peper, Starks,
Rodriguez, Hummel
>Distance Medley - Hummel, Peper,
Lemens, Petersen
>Long Jump Relay - Endlich, Lardinois,
Dessart

>900 m Int. Hurdle Relay - Westlund,
LeCaptain, Vance
>4x400 m Relay - Duffney, Lemens,
Perret, Buergi
>High Jump Relay - Endlich,
Lardinois, Buss
>Triple Jump Relay - Endlich,
Dessart, Perret
>Discus Relay - Chambers,
DuChateau, Wolfe

>330 m H. Hurdle Relay -
Westlund, Reese, LeCaptain

4th Place

>Shot Put Relay - Nass, Hernandez,
Ladwig
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West De Pere Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>4x800 m Relay - Petersen, Sierra,
Starks, Borley
>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>4x200 m Relay - Buss, Buergi,
Duffney, Starks
>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Ryan Buss - 200 m
>Nick Verheyden - 3200 m
>4x400 m Relay - Hummel, Starks,
Duffney, Lemens
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump

>Nick Hummel - 400 m
>Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus

>Henry Geil - 100 m
>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Henry Starks - 800 m
>Max Starks - 200 m
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Ethan Walton-Taylor - 100 m
>Salvador Sierra - 800 m
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump
>Brett DuChateau

>Brett Westlund - 100 m H. Hurdles
>Parker Scheld - 3200 m
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FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>4x100 m Relay - VandenPlas, Buss,
Parham, Walton-Taylor
>4x200 m Relay - Rodriguez, Parham,
Starks, Sierra
>4x800 m Relay - Hummel, Lemens,
Starks, Sierra
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault

>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>Gavin Buergi - 400 m
>Nick Petersen - 1600 m
>4x400 m Relay - Hummel, Lemens,
Duffney, Starks
>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus

>Henry Geil - 100 m
>Ryan Buss - 200 m
>Tanner Duffney - 400 m
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m
>Brett Westlund - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Tanner Duffney - 200 m
>Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Jordan Nass - Shot Put

>Dawson Borley - 1600 m
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>4x200 m Relay - Starks, Duffney,
Buergi, Buss
>4x100 m Relay - Walton-Taylor, Buss,
Parham, Buergi
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault
>Nick Petersen - 3200 m

>Jordan Nass - Shot Put
>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>Ryan Buss - 200 m
>4x400 m Relay - Starks, Duffney,
Lemens, Hummel
>4x800 m Relay - Lemens, Starks,
Petersen, Hummel
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m

>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
>Brett Westlund - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Henry Geil - 100 m
>Benjamin Christl - 400 m
>Brett Westlund - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Jacob Rodriguez - 200 m
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump
>Ethan Walton-Taylor - 100 m
>Kaden LeCaptaine - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Branden Endlich - Triple Jump

>Branden Endlich - High Jump
>Branden Endlich - Long Jump
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>4x100 m Relay - Walton-Taylor, Buss,
Parham, Buergi
>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault

>4x800 m Relay - Lemens, Starks,
Petersen, Hummel

>Nick Petersen - 1600 m
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m

4th Place 5th Place

>4x200 m Relay - Starks,
Duffney, Buergi, Buss
>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>Ryan Buss - 200 m
>Julian Charles - Pole Vault

>Henry Geil - 100 m
>Benjamin Christl - 400 m
>Jacob Rodriguez - 200 m
>4x400 m Relay - Starks, Duffney,
Lemens, Hummel
>Al’Moni Chambers - Discus

WIAA State Meet

1st Place 9th Place Participants

>Lucas McCormick - Pole Vault >Gavin Buergi - 100 m >Nick Petersen - 1600 m
>4x100 m Relay - Walton-Taylor,
Buss, Parham, Buergi
>4x800 m Relay - Lemens,
Petersen, Starks, Hummel
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m
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2018
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Nick Marcelle

Assistant Coaches
Andy Fameree, Paul Donart, Kyle McMahan, Steve Marcelle, Jon Doble, Greg

Pierquet, Brad Boockmeier, Scott Kreuger

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Indoor

4th Place
Green Bay City Meet

1st Place
Ripon Red Hawk Invite

2nd Place
FRCC Eastern Division

1st Place

W/TFA Indoor State
14th Place

Outdoor
Green Bay City Meet

1st Place
FRCC Tri
1st  Place

Marquette Invite
1st Place

FRCC Conference Relays
2nd Place

West De Pere Invite
1st Place

FRCC Conference Meet
2nd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st  Place
WIAA Sectional

2nd Place
WIAA State Meet

17th Place
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Season Highlights
The Preble Hornets had another fine season with 7 first place and 4 second place finishes.  The boys
continued to dominate the City Meet and also won the WIAA Regional Meet.  Another fine performance was
in winning the prestigious Marquette Invite.

The top individual for the team was Gavin Buergi who won many events ranging  from the  100, 200, 400,
and also a member of many relay victories.  He was the sectional champion in both the 100 & 200 Meter
Dashes and anchored the 2nd place 4x100 Meter Relay.  At the State Meet Gavin placed 4th and 6th in the
100 and 200 respectively.  He also anchored the 4x100 Meter Relay to a 5th place finish along with
teammates Ethan Walton-Taylor, Kaiser Neverman, and Jacob Rodriguez.  Jake Lemens was a Conference
championship in the 800 Meter Run.

Records Set

Indoor >Gavin Buergi - 60 Meter Dash (7.04)
>EJ Reese - 60 Meter High Hurdles (8.87)

Outdoor >Gavin Buergi - 100 Meter Dash (10.73 - Ties Jake Wallenfang)
>Gavin Buergi - 200 Meter Dash (21.79)

Oshkosh High School Invite - Indoor

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Dawson Borley - 3200 m >Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>Gavin Buergi - 60 m

5th Place

>4x200 m Relay - Names not available

Table of Contents



Green Bay City Meet  - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Michael Hablewitz - 200 m
>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Lucas Lindsley - 800 m
>Dawson Borley - 1600 m
>EJ Reese - 45 m H. Hurdles
>4x133 m Relay - Rodriguez,
Dear, Reese, O’Neill
>4x200 m Relay - Johnson,
Hablewitz, Walton-Taylor Dessart
>4x400 m Relay - Lemens, Starks,
Lindsley, Johnson
>4x800 m Relay - Lindsley,
Starks, Abarca, Conard
>Jackson Schaetz - High Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault

>Gavin Buergi - 45 m
>Brenan O’Neil - 200 m
>Gavin Buergi - 400 m
>Federico Abarca - 800 m
>Bryce Legois - 1600 m
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump
>Richardo Lugo-Ortiz - Pole Vault
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>Michael Hablewitz - 45 m
>Jasper Rosenau - 1600 M
>Dalton Lardinois - 45 m H. Hurdles
>Daniel Hernandez - Shot Put
>Nick Renier - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Ethan Walton- Taylor - 45 m
>Preston Johnson - 200 m
>Aaron Huntley - Long Jump
>David Perret - Triple Jump

>Tanner Conard - 800 m
>Blagoy Dimitrov - Shot Put
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Ripon College Red Hawk Invite  - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>4x200 m Relay - Dear, Buergi,
Walton-Taylor, Hablewitz
>4x400 m Relay - Hablewitz,
Dessart, Lemens, Starks

>Gavin Buergi - 60 m
>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault

>Henry Starks - 800 m
>Dawson Borley - 1600 m
>Khalid Mohamed - 3200 m
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

FRCC Eastern Division Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Preston Johnson - 400 m
>Diego Moreno - 3200 m
>EJ Reese - 55 m H. Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - O’Neill,
Rodriguez, Reese, Dear
>4x200 m Relay - Aguado,
Byrnes, Verjan, LeCapitaine
>4x800 m Relay - Abarca, conard,
Balch, Vandenbush

>Jacob Rodriguez - 200 m
>Josh Helgeson - 1600 m
>Jasper Rosenau - 3200 m
>Kaiden LeCapitaine - 55 m H. Hurdles
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault

>Brenan O’Neill - 200 m
>David Perrett - 400 m
>Federico Abarca - 800 m
>Brett Litkey - 1600 m
>Chandler Vincent - 3200  m
>Jackson Schaetz - High Jump
>Ricardo Lugo-Ortiz - Pole Vault (tie)
>Ssantiago Amezquita - Pole Vault (tie)

4th Place 5th Place

>Brenan O’Neill - 55 m
>Brett DuChateau - Shot Put
>EJ Reese - Long Jump

>Chris Byrnes - 55 m
>Tanner Conard - 800 m
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>David Perrett - Triple Jump
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W/TFA State Meet - Indoor

Team Place 14th Place

4th Place 6th Place

>Gavin Buergi - 55 m >4x200 m Relay - Buergi,
Walton-Taylor, Dear, Hablewitz
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Jack Dessart - 200 m
>Gavin Buergi - 400 m
>Salvador Sierra - 800 m
>Jasper Rosenau - 1600 m
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m
>EJ Reese - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Michael Vance - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - O’Neill, Neverman,
Rodriguez, Dessart
>4x200 m Relay - Johnson, Rodriguez,
O’Neill, Reese
>4x400 m Relay - Lemens, Johnson,
Perret, Conard
>4x800 m Relay - Borley, Abarca,
Litkey, Sierra
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
>Ricardo Lugo-Ortiz - Pole Vault

>Kaiser Neverman - 200 m
>Federico Abarca - 800 m
>Khalid Mohamed - 3200 m
>Daniel Hernandez - Shot Put
>Santiago Amezquita - Pole Vault
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>Preston Johnson - 100 m
>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Josh Helgeson - 1600 m
>EJ Reese - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Jackson Schaetz - High Jump (tie)

4th Place 5th Place

>Josh Helgeson - 800 m
>Tanner Conard - 1600 m
>Brett Litkey - 3200 m
>Kaiden LeCapitaine - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Kaiden LeCapitaine - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump

>David Perret - 400 m
>Jacob Wolfe - Shot Put
>EJ Reese - Long Jump
>David Perret - Triple Jump
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FRCC Triangular - Manitowoc

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buregi - 100 m
>Jack Dessart - 200 m
>Nicholas Hummel - 400 m
>Dawson Borley - 800 m
>Brett Litkey - 1600 m
>Josh Helgeson - 3200 m
>EJ Reese - 110 m H. Hurdles
>EJ Reese - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - Hablewitz, Buergi,
Rodriguez, Neverman
>4x200 m Relay - Hablewitz, Buergi,
Rodriguez, Dessart
>4x400 m Relay - Hummel, Lemens,
Lindsley, Starks
>4x800 m Relay - Hummel, Sierra,
Olsen, Vincent
>Jakob Wolfe - Discus
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
>Brett DuChateau - Shot Put
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault
>Michael Hablewitz - Long Jump

>Jacob Rodriguez - 100 m
>Jake Lemens - 200 m
>Salvador Sierra - 800 m
>Joe Engler - 3200 m
>Kaiden LeCapitaine - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Michael Vance - 300 m H. Hurdles
>4x800 m Relay - Lemens, Lindsley,
VandenBush, Engler
>Jacob Wolfe - Shot Put
>Brett Duchateau - Discus
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump

>Jack Dessart - 100 m
>Kevin Verjan - 200 m
>Brady Bosacki - 400 m
>Lucas Lindsley - 800 m
>Jonathan Arellano - 1600 m
>Chandler Vincent - 3200 m
>Cole Kingston - 110 m H. Hurdles
>4x400 m Relay - Neverman,
Johnson, Perret, Vance
>4x800 m Relay - Starks, Borley,
Corbley, Younk

4th Place 5th Place

>Michael Hablewitz - 100 m
>Tanner Conard - 800 m
>4x100 m Relay - O’Neill, Johnson,
Byrnes, Diaz
>4x200 m Relay - Kane, Aguado,
Byrnes, O’Neill
>4x400 m Relay - Borley, Conard,
Sierra, Nugent
>Jake Jensen - Shot Put
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>Ashton Verdoorn - Pole Vault (tie)
>Hunter yang - Pole Vault (tie)
>Cole Kingston - Triple Jump

>Kaiser Neverman - 100 m
>Brett Litkey - 800 m
>Nick Verheyden - 1600 m
>Cole Kingston - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x200 m Relay - Tenor, Henjum,
Xiong, Verjan
>Emanuel Sampo-Tejeda - Discus
>Tanner Diring - Shot Put
>Aaron Huntley - Long Jump
>Aaron Huntley - Triple Jump
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Marquette Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

Gavin Buergi - 100 m
Gavin Buergi - 200 m
EJ Reese - 300 m Int. Hurdles

>4x800 m Relay - Lemens, Hummel,
Starks, Borley

>Dawson Borley - 3200 m
>4x100 m Relay - Hablewitz,
Buergi, Rodriguez, Neverman

4th Place 5th Place

>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Salvador Sierra - 1000 m
>4x400 m Relay - Lemens,
Hummel, Dessart, Hablewitz
>Brett DuChateau - Discus
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump

>Lucas Lindsley - 1000 m
>4x200 m Relay - Rodriguez,
Hablewitz, Dessart, Johnson
>Nick Renier - High Jump
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FRCC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>4x100 m Relay - Walton-Taylor,
Buergi, Rodriguez, Neverrman
>4x200 m Relay - Buergi, Dessart,
Johnson, Rodriguez
>4x800 m Relay - Condard, Starks,
Hummel, Borley
>4x1600 m Relay - Litkey, Helgeson,
Sierra, Mohamed
>Pole Vault Relay - Lardinois,
Lugo-Ortiz, Verdoorn

>Sprint Medley - Johnson,
Neverman, Rodriguez, Lemens
>Medley Relay - Buergi, Reese,
Verjan, Lemens
>High Jump Relay - Neverman,
Schaetz, Renier

>3x110 H. Hurdle Relay - Reese,
LeCapitaine, Michaud
>3x300 Int. Hurdle Relay - Reese,
Vance, LaCapitaine
>Distance Medley - Lindsley,
Starks, Hummel, Borley
>Triple Jump Relay - Dessart,
Schaetz, Perret

4th Place

>4x400 m Relay - Perret,
Hummel, Conard, Dessart
>Long Jump Relay - Buergi,
Reese, Dessart
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West De Pere Invitational - Outdoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Ethan Walton-Taylor - 100 m
>Jacob Rodriguez - 200 m
>Jake Lemens - 400 m
>Khalid Mohamed - 3200 m
>EJ Reese - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - Names not available
>4x200 m Relay - Names not available
>4x400 m Relay - Names not available
>Jackson Schaetz - High Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault

>Nick Hummel - 400 m
>Dawson Borley - 1600 m
>4x800 m Relay - Names no Available
>Brett DuChateau - Discus

>Michael Hablewitz - 200 m
>Henry Starks - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>EJ Reese - 110 m H. Hurdles
>Daniel Hernandez - Shto Put
>Jackson Schaetz - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Michael Hablewitz - 100 m
>DeAngelo Dear - 200 m
>Lucas Lindsley - 800 m
>Brett Litkey - 1600 m
>Brett DuChateau - Shot Put

>Salvador Sierra - 800 m
>Michael Vance - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
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FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>Gavin Buergi 400 m
>Jake Lemens - 800 m

>Dawson Borley - 1600 m
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m
>EJ Reese - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - Names not available
>4x200 m Relay - Names not available
>4x400 m Relay - Names not available
>4.800 m Relay - Names no Available
>Jackson Schaetz - High Jump

>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Ethan Walton-Taylor - 100 m
>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 m
>Khalid Mohamed - 3200 m
>Brett DuChateau - Discus
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault

>Brett DuChateau - Shot Put
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Gavin Buergi - 200 m
>Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 m
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m
>EJ Reese - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - Walton-Taylor,
Dessart, Rodriguez, Buergi
>4x200 m Relay - Walton-Taylor,
Rodriguez, Neverman, Dessart
>4x800 m Relay - Lemens, Hummel,
Starks, Borley

>Kaiden LeCapitaine - 300 m Int. Hurdles
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump

>EJ Reese - 100 m H. Hurdles
>4x400 m Relay - Lemens,
Hummel, Conard, Vance

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Jacob Rodriguez - 200 m
>Michael Vance - 400 m
>Nick Hummel - 800 m
>Brett Litkey - 1600 m
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>Daniel Hernandez - Shot Put
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m
>Gavin Buergi - 200 m

>4x100 m Relay - Walton-Taylor,
Dessart, Rodrigues, Buergi

>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 m
>4x200 m Relay - Walton-Taylor,
Rodriguez, Neverman, Dessart
>4x800 m Relay - Lemens,
Hummel, Starks, Borley

4th Place 5th Place

>Jake Lemens - 800 m
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m
>4x400 m Relay - Lemens,
Hummel, Conard, Vance

>Jacob Rodriguez - 200 m
>Khalid Mohamed - 3200 m
>EJ Reese - 300 m Int. Hurdles

WIAA State Meet

4th Place 5th Place 6th Place

>Gavin Buergi - 100 m >4x100 m Relay - Walton-Taylor,
Neverman, Rodriguez, Buergi
>4x200 m Relay - Walton Taylor,
Neverman, Rodriguez, Dessart

>Gavin Buergi - 200 m

10th Place Participant

>4x800 m Relay - Hummel, Borley,
Starks, Lemens

>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 m

Table of Contents



2019
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Nick Marcelle

Assistant Coaches
Andy Fameree, Paul Donart, Kyle McMahan, Steve Marcelle, Jon Doble, Greg

Pierquet, Brad Boockmeier, Scott Kreuger, Josh Zill

Season Results

Indoor
City Meet
1st Place

Ripen Indoor
2nd Place

W/TFA State Meet
2 Points

Outdoor

FRCC Triangular
1st Place

Leadley Relays
1st Place

Sheboygan South Tri
1st Place

City Meet
1st Place

FRCC Relays
2nd Place

DeMerit Invite
Limited Team

West De Pere Invite
1st Place

FRCC Conference Meet
2nd Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

2nd Place
WIAA Sectional

4th Place
WIAA State Meet

8 Points
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Season Highlights

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor No records set

Relay No records set
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Green Bay City Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>DeAngelo Dear - 45 m Dash
>Jack Dessart - 400 m Dash
>Dawson Borley - 800 m Run
>Josh Helgeson - 1600 m Run
>Khalid Mohammed - 3200 m Run
>EJ Reese - 45 m H Hurdles
>4x133 m Relay - Aguado, Bosacki,
Byrnes, Dear
>4x200 m Relay - Verjan, Gear,
Verdoorn, Dosacki
>4x400 m Relay - Vance, Starks,
Buergi, Olson
>Mick Renier - High Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>EJ Reese - 45 m Dash
>Drew Tenor - 200 m Dash
>Michael Vance - 400 m Dash
>Brett Litkey - 800 m Run
>Joe Engler - 1600 m Run
>Phillip Blach - 3200 m Run
>Adam Gear - 45 m H Hurdles
>4x200 m Relay - Duffy, Stock,
Butler, Taft
>4x800 m Relay - Younk,
Vandenbush, Schommer,
Beauchamp
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump
>Ashton Verdoorn - Pole Vault
>Jackson Schaetz - Triple Jump

>Kevin Verjan - 45 m Dash
>Brenan O’Neill - 200 m Dash
>Henry Starks - 400 m Dash
>Nick Becker - 800 m Run
>Garrison Willems - 3200 m Run
>Kaden LeCapitaine - 45 m H Hurdles
>Jakob Wolfe - Shot Put
>Jackson Schaetz - High Jump
>DeAngelo Dear - Long Jump
>Ben Navarre - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Ian Henjum - 200 m Dash
>Ben Olson - 400 m Dash
>Aaron Paris - 800 m Run
>Tyler Nugent - 1600 m Run
>Diego Moreno - 3200 m Run
>Cole Kingston - 45 m H Hurdles
>Aaron Huntley - Long Jump
>Ashton Verdoorn - Triple Jump

>Ricardo Aguado - 45 m H Hurdles
>Evan Holm - 200 m Dash
>Syncere Jones - 800 m Run
>Frank Haanen - 3200 m Run
>Bryan Boockmeier - Shot Put
>Brady Johnson - Pole Vault
>Cole Kingston - Long Jump
>Cole Kingston - Triple Jump
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Ripon College Invite - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>4x200 m Relay - Dear, Verjan,
Verdoorn, Reese

>4x400 m Relay - Becker, Vance,
Dessart, Borley

>Michael Vance - 400 m Dash
>Brett Litkey - 800 m Run
>Dawson Borley - 1600 m Run
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Jack Dessart - 200 m Dash
>Henry Starks - 800 m Dash
>Khalid Mohammed - 1600 m Run
>EJ Reese - 60 m H Hurdles
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump

>DeAngelo Dear - 60 m Dash

W/TFA State Meet - Indoor

Team Place 2 Points

8th Place

>800 m Relay - Dessart, Dear, Verjan, Reese
>1600 m Relay - Dessart, Vance, Borley, Becker
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FRCC Triangular Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Kevin Verjan - 200 m Dash
>Jack Dessart - 400 m Dash
>Khalid Mohamed - 800 m Run
>Joe Engler - 1600 m Run
>Dawson Borley - 3200 m Run
>EJ Reese - 110 m H Hurdles
>EJ Reese - 300 m I Hurdles
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault

>Jack Dessart - 200 m Dash
>Joe Engler - 800 m Run
>Nick Becker - 1600 m Run
>Brett Litkey - 3200 m Run
>Adam Gear - 110 m H Hurdles
>Adam Gear - 300 m I Hurdles
>1600 m Relay - Duffy, Tenor, Becker,
Henjum
>3200 m Relay - Vance, Vandenbush,
Willems, Hesselink
>Dalton Lardinois - Shot Put
>Jakob Wolfe - Discus
>Ashton Verdoorn - Pole Vault
>Aaron Huntley - Long Jump
>Ashton Verdoorn - Triple Jump

>DeAngelo Dear - 100 m Dash
>Michael Vance - 200 m Dash
>Dawson Borley - 400 m Dash
>Ben Olson - 800 m Run
>Henry Starks - 1600 m Run
>Joe Engler - 3200 m Run
>Cole Kingston - 300 m I Hurdles
>400 m Relay - Huntley, Yang,
Byrnes, Wanner
>800 m Relay - Wolfe, Cannon,
Gomoluch, Franco
>Bryan Boockmeier - Shot Put
>Ben Navarre - Long Jump
>Cole Kingston - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Kevin Verjan - 400 m Dash
>Syncere Jones - 1600 m Run
>Josh Helgeson - 3200 m Run
>Cole Kingston - 110 m H Hurdles
>3200 m Relay - Foral, Johnson,
Schill, Younk
>Jake Jensen - Discus
>Dalton Lardinois - High Jump (tie)
>Ricardo Lugo-Ortiz - Pole Vault
>DeAngelo Dear - Long Jump
>Aaron Huntley - Triple Jump

>Ashton Verdoorn - 200 m Dash
>Aaron Minino - 800 m Run
>Aaron Minino - 1600 m Run
>Dylan Brodahl - Shot Put
>Cody Lesage - Pole Vault
>Ben Navarre - Triple Jump
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Preble Leadley Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>4x200 m Relay - Verjan, Neverman,
Dear, Dessart y
>4x800 m Relay - Borley, Starks,
Mohammed, Becker
>1600 m Medley Relay - Vance, Verjan,
Dear, Borley
>Distance Medley Relay - Starks, Nate
Becker, Nick Becker, Litkey
>High Jump Relay - Renier, Neverman,
Lardinois, Gullstrand

>4x1600 m Relay - Engler,
Mohammed, Helgeson, Jones
>4x100 m Throwers  Relay -
Boockmeier, Lardinois, Wolfe, Jensen
>4x100 m Relay - Verjan, Neverman,
Dear, Dessart
>Shot Put Relay - Boockmeier,
Lardinois, Wolfe, Brodaho
>Triple Jump Relay - Dessart,
Verdoorn, Navarre, Huntley

>3x300 m Intermediate Hurdles
Relay - Reese, Gear, LeCapitaine
>4x400 m Relay - Vance, Nate
Becker, Verdoorn, Buergi
>Discus Relay - Wolfe, Jensen,
Brodahl, Sampo-Tejeda
>Pole Vault Relay - Lardinois,
Verdoorn, Lugo-Ortiz
>Long Jump Relay - Dessart,
Dear, Huntley, Navarre

4th Place

>4x110 m High Hurdles Relay - Gear,
Reese, LeCapitaine, DeBraske
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Sheboygan South Triangular - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>DeAngelo Dear - 100 m Dash
>Jack Dessart - 200 m Dash
>Nick Becker - 400 m Dash
>Aaron Minino - 3200 m Run
>EJ Reese -  110 m H Hurdles
>EJ Reese - 300 m I Hurdles
>4x100 Relay - Verjan, Verdoorn, Dear,
Dessart
>4x200 Relay - LeCapitaine, Tenor,
Kane, Yang
>4x400 Relay - Becker, Starks, Vance,
Olson
>4x800 Relay - Vance, Litkey, Minino,
Olson
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>Jack Dessart - 100 m Dash
>DeAngelo Dear - 200 m Dash
>Nathaniel Becker - 400 m Dash
>Adam Gear - 110 m H Hurdles
>4x100 Relay - Byrnes, O’Neil, Aguado,
Henjum
>4x800  Relay - Becker, Vandenbush,
Borley, Engler
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault
>Cole Kingston - Long Jump

>Kevin Verjan - 100 m Dash
>Kevin Verjan - 200 m Dash
>Syncere Jones - 800 m Run
>Dawson Borley - 1600 m Run
>Phillip Balch - 1600 m Run
>Adam Gear - 300 m I Hurdles
>4x800  Relay - Starks, Mohamed,
Jones, Helgeson
>Brady Bosacki - High Jum
>DeAngelo Dear - Long Jump
>Cole Kingston - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Ashton Verdoorn - 100 m Dash
>Dawson Borley - 400 m Dash
>Joe Engler - 800 m Run
>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 m Run
>Diego Moreno - 3200 m Run
>Cole Kingston - 110 m H Hurdles
>Aaron Hurtley - Triple Jump

>Ashton Verdoorn - 200 m Dash
>Josh Helgeson - 800 m Run
>Brett Litkey - 1600 m Run
>Michael Kreuser - 3200 m Run
>Eli DeBraski - 300 m I Hurdles
>Kaden LeCapitaine - 110 m H Hurdles
>Cole Gullstrand - High Jump
>Ashton Verdoorn - Pole Vault
>Jose Soto - Triple Jump
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Kevin Verjan - 100 m Dash
>Kevin Verjan - 200 m Dash
>Adam Gear - 110 m H Hurdles
>4x800 m Relay - Vandenbush,
Hesselink, Balch, Olson
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault
>Ben Navarre - Long Jump

>Ben Olson - 400 m Dash
>Phillip Balch - 3200 m Run
>Cole Kingston - 110 m H Hurdles
>Kaden LeCaptiaine - 300 m I Hurdles
>Jakob Wolfe - Discus
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
>Cody Lesage - Pole Vault
>Aaron Huntley - Triple Jump

>Logan Vandenbush - 800 Meter Run
>Tyler Nugent - 1600 m Run
>Tyler Nugent - 3200 m Run
>Kaden LeCapitaine - 110 m H Hurdles
>4x100 m Relay - Byrnes, O’Neill,
Aguado, Buergi
>4x400 m Relay - Buergi, Bosacki,
Olson, Tenor
>Bryan Boockmeier - Shot Put
>Dylan Brodahl - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Ian Henjum - 200 m Dash
>Drew Tenor - 400 m Dash
>Ian Hesselink - 3200 m Run
>Jake Jensen - Shot Put
>Cole Kingston - Long Jump
>Cole Kingston - Triple Jump

>Brenan O’Neill - 100 m Dash
>Nathaniel Becker - 400 m Dash
>Frank Haanen - 800 m Run
>Eli DeGraske - 300 m I Hurdles
>Dalton Lardinois - Shot Put
>Aaron Huntley - Long Jump
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FRCC Conference Relay - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>4x200  Relay - Verjan, Neverman,
Dear, Dessart
>High Jump Relay - Renier, Neverman,
Lardinois
>Pole Vault Relay - Lardinois, Verdoorn,
Lesage
>Triple Jump Relay - Dessart, Verdoorn,
Kingston
>Discus Relay - Jensen, Brodahl, Wolfe

>Distance Medley Relay - Litkey,
Losin, Starks, Mohamed
>330 H Hurdle Relay - Reese, Gear,
Kingston
>4x1600 Relay - Borley, Engler,
Jones, Paris
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Reese,
LeCaptaine, Gear
>4x800 Relay - Starks, Litkey,
Mohamed, Vandenbush
>1600 Medley Relay - Vance,
Henjum, O’Neil, Borley
>Long Jump Relay - Dessart,
Navarre, Verdoorn
>Shot Put Relay - Jensen, Lardinois,
Boockmeier

>4x400 Relay - Starks, Verjan,
Litkey, Verdoorn
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DeMerit Invitational (Bay Port) - Outdoor
Preble sent a partial team

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Kaiser Neverman - 100 Dash >Henry Starks - 800 Run
>Joe Engler - 3200 Run
>Nick Renier - High Jump

>Joe Engler - 1600 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Nick Becker - 800 Run
>Josh Helgeson - 800 Run
>Adam Gear - 110 H Hurdles
>Adam Gear - 300 I Hurdles

>Jack Dessart - 400 Dash
>Cole Kingston - 110 H Hurdles

Myrham Invitational (Arrowhead) - Outdoor
Preble sent 4 athletes to this meet

Team Place No Team Score

1st Place

>Litkey, Vance, Borley, Mohamed - 4x800 Meter Relay
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West De Pere Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Khalid Mohamed - 800 Run
>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 Run
>Brett Litkey - 3200 Run
>EJ Reese - 110 H Hurdles
>800 Relay - Verjan, Neverman, Dear,
Dessart
>1600 Relay - Vance, Dessart, Becker,
Borley
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump

>Michael Vance - 400 Dash
>Dawson Borley - 1600 Run
>Josh Helgeson - 3200 Run
>Adam Gear - 110 H Hurdles
>EJ Reese - 300 I Hurdles
>3200 Relay - Helgeson, Jones,
Engler, Paris
>Jackson Schaetz - High Jump

>Kevin Verjan - 100 Dash
>DeAngelo Dear - 200 Dash
>Brett Litkey - 1600 Run
>Jake Jensen - Shot Put
>Jake Jensen - Discus
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault
>Ben Navarre - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Nick Becker - 400 Dash
>Jakob Wolfe - Shot Put
>Jakob Wolfe - Discus

>Syncere Jones - 3200 Run

Table of Contents



FRCC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 Run
>800 Relay - Dear, Dessart, O’Neil,
Verdoorn
>Joe Engler - 3200 Run
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - Starks, Becker, Litkey,
Vance
>Khalid Mohamed - 3200 Run
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump

>EJ Reese - 300 I Hurdles
>Dawson Borley - 3200 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>EJ Reese - 110 H Hurdles
>Dawson Borley - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Verjan, Dessart,
Dear, O’Neil

>Brett Litkey - 800 Run
>Ashton Verdoorn - Pole Vault
>Jakob Wolfe - Discus

Table of Contents



WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 Run
>Khalid Mohamed - 3200 Run
>400 Relay - Verjan, Dessart, Dear,
Neverman
>800 Relay - Verjan, Dessart, Dear,
Neverman

>Michael Vance - 400 Dash
>Dawson Borley - 3200 Run
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump
>3200 Relay - Borley, Litkey, VAnce,
Mohamed
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

>DeAngelo Dear - 100 Dash
>Joe Engler - 3200 Run
>Nick Renier - High Jump
>Dalton Lardinois - Pole Vault

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Nick Becker - 800 Run
>EJ Reese - 110 H Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Derenne, vance,
Jones, Becker
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
>Ashton Verdoorn - Pole Vault

>EJ Reese - 300 I Hurdles
>Jake Jensen - Discus
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WIAA Sectional
Top 3 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 4th Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place
State Meet Qualifier

>800 Relay - Verdoorn, Dessart, Dear,
Neverman
>Khalid Mohamed - 3200 Run

>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 Run
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Borley, Litkey, Vance, N. Becker
(Extra State Meet Qualifiers)
>Michael Vance - 400 Dash
>400 Relay - Verdoorn, Dessart, Dear, Neverman
>Nick Renier - High Jump

>D’Angelo Dear - 100 Dash
>Kaiser Neverman - High Jump
>Jack Dessart - Long Jump

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 8 Points

4th Place 6th Place

>800 Relay - Verdoorn, Neverman, Dear, Dessart >Khalid Mohamed - 3200 Meter Run

Participants

>3200 Relay - Litkey, Becker, Vance, Borley
>Khalid Mohamed - 1600 Run
>Jack Dessart - Triple Jump
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